Amend HB 3175 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 14, strike "<u>and</u>".
- (2) On page 1, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- (2) the name, tax identification number, address, and telephone number of a business entity or an owner of a business entity that applies for state or federal disaster recovery funds; and
  - (3) On page 1, line 15, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".
- (4) On page 1, line 16, strike "an individual" and substitute "a person".
- (5) On page 1, line 18, between "street name" and "of", insert "and census block group".
- (6) On page 1, line 19, strike "an individual" and substitute "a person".
- (7) On page 1, line 21, strike "<u>individual</u>" and substitute "person".